PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740193

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Na	me Execution	n Date
KIRK N. NIVENS JR.			03/15/2006	
KIRK NATHAN NIVENS			03/15/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: CIT	ΓΥ METER,	INC.		
		STRIAL DRIVE		
	RANGEBUR			
	OUTH CARC			
Postal Code: 291				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tota	al: 1		Number	
Property Type		7181964		
Property Type Patent Number:		7181964		
Property Type		7181964		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	A (803))533-168	9	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone:	(803 912-)533-168	9	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(803 912- nate)533-168 226-8609 nivens@@	9) gmail.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(803 912- nate t via US Ma)533-168 226-8609 nivens@(9	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent	(803 912- nate t via US Ma KIRI P.O.)533-168 226-8609 nivens@g ill when th	9 gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. N NIVENS	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent Correspondent Name:	(803 912- nate t via US Ma KIRI P.O.)533-168 226-8609 nivens@g ill when th	9 gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. N NIVENS	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(803 912- nate t via US Ma KIRI P.O.)533-168 226-8609 nivens@g ill when th	9 gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. N NIVENS	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(803 912- nate t via US Ma KIRI P.O.	5)533-168 226-8609 nivens@g ni/ when the K NATHA BOX 14* CK CREE	9 gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. N NIVENS 1 EK, GEORGIA 31308	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(803 912- nate t via US Ma KIRI P.O.	226-8609 nivens@g nil when the NATHA BOX 14* CK CREE	9 gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. N NIVENS 1 EK, GEORGIA 31308	

PATENT REEL: 032286 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

- WE 1. Kirk N. Nivens, Jr. (ASSIGNOR)
 - 2. <u>Kirk Nathan Nivens</u> (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration paid as 5,100,000 shares of stock of City Meter, Inc, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to City Meter, Inc.(ASSIGNEE), of 122 Industrial Drive, Orangeburg, SC 29115, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and foreign markets, in and to the invention entitled:

LIQUID FLOW METER (Title of Invention)

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Patent Application No.: 11/129840 Filed: May 16, 2005

and in the U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No.: <u>To be determined</u> Filed: <u>To be determined</u>

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, improvements and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 032286 FRAME: 0477 And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on March 15, 2006

- July II fully J

....

INVENTOR

Date

1000000

Much 15,206

INVENTOR

Date